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Brian J. Musselwhite 101 N. Monroe Street, Suite 700
Assistant Vice-President - Florida Tallahassee, FL 32301

Law and Government Affairs 850-425-6313

Southern Region 850-425-6361 (fax)

October 29, 2004

BY ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Beth Salak, Director

Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL  32399-0866

Dear Ms. Salak:

Attached for filing with the Commission are revisionsto the AT& T General Services Tariff to be
effective November 1, 2004. The revised pages are as follows:

AT&T General Services Tariff

Section A1l Fifth Revised Page 7.3.30
Section A1l Fifth Revised Page 7.3.35
Section A1l First Revised Page 7.3.42
Section A1l Sixth Revised Page 8.2.3

Thisfiling modifies the payphone service charge. If you have any questions regarding thisfiling,
please do not hesitate to give me acall.

Best regards,
Brian Musselwhite

Brian Musselwhite
Attachment



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC
GENERAL SERVICES TARIFF
FLORIDA
ISSUED: October 29, 2004 EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2004
BY: Tariff Administrator FIFTH RECISED PAGE 7.3.30
CANCELS FOURTH REVISED PAGE 7.3.30

All. MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE
A11.3 Two-Point Service (Cont*d)
A11.3.1 Service Between Telephones (Cont*d)
AT&T College One Rate Calling Card Promotion

AT&T will offer the following promotional rates to residential
Customers as specified below. To be eligible for this
promotion, the Customer must have or obtain a Direct Billed AT&T
Calling Card not associated with an AT&T Main Billed Account.
Customers must enroll in this offer no later than December 31,
2002, by completing and returning an enrollment form provided by
AT&T by calling an 800 number designated by AT&T for this
promotion, or by enrolling during a marketing contact with AT&T.

Customers will receive the benefits of this promotion until
changed or canceled by AT&T. The Customer upon written or
verbal notice to AT&T may discontinue enrollment in this
promotion.

AT&T intrastate Customer Dialed/Automated AT&T Calling Card
calls placed via 1-800-CALLATT (or other specific numbers so
designated by AT&T) and billed to the Customer’s Direct Billed
AT&T Calling Card not associated with an AT&T Main Billed
Account are included in this plan.

Eligible Card calls will be rated using the rate schedule
specified below, all day, seven days a week. Charges for these
Card calls will not be discounted by any other AT&T plan or
promotion unless explicitly stated otherwise. Eligible Card
calls will also be excluded from the determination of any
discount levels a Customer may qualify for when concurrently
subscribed to certain other AT&T plans, unless explicitly stated
otherwise. The Public Payphone Surcharge as specified in the
consumer AT&T Service Guide MCT01005MC applies to eligible Card
calls when placed from a public or semi-public payphone.

Rate Per Service Monthly
Minute Charge Charge

Eligible Customer Dialed
Automated AT&T Domestic $0.35 None None
Calling Card Calls
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I1SSUED:

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC
GENERAL SERVICES TARIFF
FLORIDA

October 29, 2004 EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2004

BY: Tariff Administrator FIFTH REVISED PAGE 7.3.35

CANCELS FOURTH REVISED PAGE 7.3.35

Al11.3

Al11.3.1

All. MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

Two-Point Service (Cont"d)

Service Between Telephones (Cont*d)
AT&T Personal Network Plan* (Cont’d)

The duration of a call that involves a fractional part of a
minute will be rounded up to the next higher full minute.

Other types of Calling Card calls and/or Operator Handled calls
will be rated using the appropriate rate schedule in Section
A11.3.11 of this tariff. Effective September 24, 1999, The
Public Payphone Surcharge as specified in the consumer AT&T
Service Guide MCTO1005MC will apply to eligible AT&T CI11D/891
Card calls and eligible AT&T 800 Plan P Service calls when
placed at a public or semi-public payphone.

The monthly charge is billed in arrears and applies whether or
not the Customer makes any calls. The minimum payment period
for the monthly charge is one month. The monthly charge will
be waived for those Customers who subscribe to AT&T Digital One
Rate.

The Monthly Recurring Charge waiver offered in this plan has
been discontinued. All Customers will pay the applicable
Monthly Recurring Charge as applied from, and specified in,
AT&T”s iInterstate Personal Network Plan Consumer Service Guide.

Participating Multiline Customers will be billed one monthly
charge for all lines billed to the Main Billed Account.
Eligible usage from all lines will be billed as if the
Multiline Customer was a single line account.

To be eligible for the monthly charge waiver in this plan,
Customers who subscribe to AT&T Wireless Service must qualify
for and agree to a single AT&T bill itemizing their AT&T
wireless and AT&T wireline charges.

Usage from conference calls, 900 Services, calls to Directory
Assistance, Calling Card calls not billed to the Customer’s
Main Billed Account, calls billed to a LEC calling card,
Operator Handled calls, AT&T DIRECTory LINK Service calls,
mobile, or marine calls are excluded from this plan.

Enrollment in this plan is not available to Customers whose
AT&T Main Billed Account is 31 days or more in arrears.

This plan 1s not available to Customers subscribing to other
calling plans.

* Beginning March 10, 2000, the AT&T Personal Network Plan will not be
available to new customers.
(M) Text relocated to Page 7.3.36.
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AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC
GENERAL SERVICES TARIFF
FLORIDA
ISSUED: October 29, 2004 EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2004
BY: Gary Graham, Tariff Administrator FIRST REVISED PAGE 7.3.42

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE 7.3.42

All. MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

A11.3 Two-Point Service (Cont"d)

A11.3.1 Service Between Telephones (Cont*d)

AT&T C11D/891 College Calling Card Promotion (Cont"d)

The Public Payphone Surcharge as specified in the consumer AT&T (C)
Service Guide MCT01005MC applies to eligible calls when placed (C)
from a public or semi-public payphone.

Eligible calls do not include calls completed to 500, 700, or
900 numbers, Directory Assistance calls, “00” INFO calls, AT&T
DIRECTory Link calls, Conference calls, and Marine calls.



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC
GENERAL SERVICES TARIFF
FLORIDA
ISSUED: October 29, 2004 EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2004
BY: Gary Graham-Tariff Administrator SIXTH REVISED PAGE 8.2.3
CANCELS FIFTH REVISED PAGE 8.2.3

All. MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE
A11.3 Two-Point Service (Cont"d)
A11.3.1 Service Between Telephones (Cont*d)
1. Rate Tables (Cont*d)
12. Public Payphone Surcharge

A Public Payphone Surcharge applies to all completed intrastate
long distance calls placed from a public/semi-public payphone where
alternate billing methods such as calling card, commercial credit
card, collect and billed to a third number are utilized. The
payphone surcharge also applies to: 1) long distance calls placed
via designated AT&T 800 numbers (e.g., 800-CALL ATT), 2) AT&T 500
Personal Number Service calls, 3) AT&T Easy Reach calls, 4) calls
to Directory Assistance, 5) calls completed via AT&T DIRECTory LINK
Service, 6) AT&T Prepaid Card Service calls, and 7) AT&T ““00”INFO
calls.

The Public Payphone Surcharge is applied in addition to any other
applicable Service Charges or Surcharges.

The Public Payphone Surcharge does not apply to:
- calls paid for by inserting coins at the public/semi-public
- payphone,
- calls placed from stations other than public/semi-public
- payphones,
- Telecommunications Relay Service calls.
AT&T Calling Card Calls placed prior to June 15, 1999, which are
|ncluded in the AT&T One-Rate Calling Card Plan. (Effective June 15,
1999 this exclusion no longer applies).

Discounts offered by AT&T discount plans and promotions will not
apply to the Public Payphone Surcharge unless this specific charge
is expressly covered in the AT&T discount plan or promotion.

Rate per Public Payphone Call $0.60
(except prepaid card calls)

Rate per Public Payphone Call 6 units
(AT&T Prepaid Card Service-Unit Option Cards)

Rate per Public Payphone Call $0.60
(AT&T Prepaid Card Service-Dollar Option 2 Cards)



